
Threefoot Mile

Overall Male Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 9 CHIP COWSERT 00:05:02.34 Runner Meridian

Overall Female Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 25 HEATHER CALVERT 00:06:52.73 Runner Lauderdale

Male 0 - 10

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 66 BOND HILL 00:09:31.05 Runner Meridian

2 49 ELI NICOLAS JIMENEZ 00:10:24.53 Runner Meridian

3 70 BENJAMIN RUSH 00:11:19.71 Runner Bailey

Female 0 - 10

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 32 MORGAN COPELAND 00:08:30.24 Runner Collinsville

2 31 SAVANNAH KNIGHT 00:08:30.61 Runner Collinsville

3 87 ANDI DUNN 00:10:07.91 Runner Meridian

Male 11 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 68 LANDON WATSON 00:07:19.85 Runner Meridian

2 93 JACOB LAGRONE 00:08:35.34 Runner Meridian

3 47 HARRISON
MCGOWEN

00:09:00.51 Runner Collinsville

Female 11 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 72 SALLY RUSH 00:07:49.84 Runner Bailey

2 16 ZOE HODGES 00:07:50.52 Runner Meridian

3 40 ANNE LARKIN
VOLLOR

00:08:29.39 Runner Meridian

Female 13 - 13

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 76 CAMERON SHELBY 00:08:50.38 Runner Meridian

2 65 LIVI JOHNSON 00:14:34.05 Runner Meridian

Male 14 - 17

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 8 EVAN HALLFORD 00:05:08.58 Runner Union

2 63 TRAVIS ROSS 00:05:30.91 Runner Marion

3 29 LANDON BRYANT 00:06:41.54 Runner Meridian

Female 14 - 17

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 95 MILES JOYNER 00:11:17.22 Runner Meridian

Male 18 - 35

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 18 JOSH EAKES 00:05:27.78 Runner Collinsville

2 30 JON VAN DRUNEN 00:05:37.35 Runner Meridian

3 62 DJ MITCHELL 00:05:39.36 Runner Meridian

Female 18 - 35

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 92 KIKI FAISON 00:08:06.92 Runner Meridian

2 61 PORSHIA RUFFIN 00:08:06.75 Runner Meridian

3 55 MARGARET
JOHNSTON

00:09:11.78 Runner Meridian

Male 36 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 20 DOUG THOMPSON 00:06:07.58 Runner Pavo

2 24 DANNY BEARD 00:06:52.96 Runner Lauderdale

3 54 SCOTT BURNETT 00:10:56.81 Runner Meridian

Female 36 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 45 LARA ROSS 00:08:33.57 Runner Marion

2 81 NICOLE
HUTCHERSON

00:08:34.25 Runner Meridian

3 57 LAUREN LAGRONE 00:09:32.26 Runner Toomsuba

Male 50 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 39 ADAM HODGES 00:06:55.71 Runner Bailey

2 36 WILL BALLOU 00:08:59.61 Runner Bailey

3 23 DOUG HAWKINS 00:10:55.73 Runner Meridian

Female 50 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 88 FELECIA BROWN 00:07:44.92 Runner Meridian

2 3 CELINA REED 00:11:15.38 Runner Meridian

3 19 R TRUSSELL 00:11:55.67 Runner Meridian

Male 65 - 120

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 94 STEPHEN
COVINGTON

00:10:37.16 Runner Meridian

Female 65 - 120

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 28 SYNTHIA TUREAUD 00:09:38.46 Runner Meridian

2 42 DEBBIE FORD 00:13:59.72 Runner Meridian

3 12 DEBRA GIBSON 00:20:31.00 Runner Meridian
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Threefoot Mile

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 CHIP COWSERT MERIDIAN, MS M: 1 RUNNER 9 00:05:02.34 05:02 11.9mph Overall Male Runner: 1

2 EVAN HALLFORD UNION, MS M: 2 RUNNER 8 00:05:08.58 05:08 11.7mph Male 14 - 17: 1

3 JOSH EAKES COLLINSVILLE, MS M: 3 RUNNER 18 00:05:27.78 05:27 11.0mph Male 18 - 35: 1

4 TRAVIS ROSS MARION, MS M: 4 RUNNER 63 00:05:30.91 05:30 10.9mph Male 14 - 17: 2

5 JON VAN DRUNEN MERIDIAN, MS M: 5 RUNNER 30 00:05:37.35 05:37 10.7mph Male 18 - 35: 2

6 DJ MITCHELL MERIDIAN, MS M: 6 RUNNER 62 00:05:39.36 05:39 10.6mph Male 18 - 35: 3

7 DOUG THOMPSON PAVO, GA M: 7 RUNNER 20 00:06:07.58 06:07 9.8mph Male 36 - 49: 1

8 LANDON BRYANT MERIDIAN, MS M: 8 RUNNER 29 00:06:41.54 06:41 9.0mph Male 14 - 17: 3

9 DYLAN THOMPSON PAVO, GA M: 9 RUNNER 21 00:06:41.91 06:41 9.0mph Male 14 - 17: 4

10 CARTER WALTON COLLINSVILLE, MS M: 10 RUNNER 67 00:06:48.81 06:48 8.8mph Male 14 - 17: 5

11 HEATHER CALVERT LAUDERDALE, MS F: 1 RUNNER 25 00:06:52.73 06:52 8.7mph Overall Female Runner: 1

12 DANNY BEARD LAUDERDALE, MS M: 11 RUNNER 24 00:06:52.96 06:53 8.7mph Male 36 - 49: 2

13 ADAM HODGES BAILEY, MS M: 12 RUNNER 39 00:06:55.71 06:55 8.7mph Male 50 - 64: 1

14 LANDON WATSON MERIDIAN, MS M: 13 RUNNER 68 00:07:19.85 07:19 8.2mph Male 11 - 12: 1

15 FELECIA BROWN MERIDIAN, MS F: 2 RUNNER 88 00:07:44.92 07:45 7.7mph Female 50 - 64: 1

16 SALLY RUSH BAILEY, MS F: 3 RUNNER 72 00:07:49.85 07:49 7.7mph Female 11 - 12: 1

17 ZOE HODGES MERIDIAN, MS F: 4 RUNNER 16 00:07:50.52 07:50 7.6mph Female 11 - 12: 2

18 KIKI FAISON MERIDIAN, MS F: 5 RUNNER 92 00:08:06.75 08:06 7.4mph Female 18 - 35: 1

19 PORSHIA RUFFIN MERIDIAN, MS F: 6 RUNNER 61 00:08:06.92 08:07 7.4mph Female 18 - 35: 2

20 ANNE LARKIN VOLLOR MERIDIAN, MS F: 7 RUNNER 40 00:08:29.40 08:29 7.1mph Female 11 - 12: 3

21 MORGAN COPELAND COLLINSVILLE, MS F: 8 RUNNER 32 00:08:30.24 08:30 7.1mph Female 0 - 10: 1

22 SAVANNAH KNIGHT COLLINSVILLE, MS F: 9 RUNNER 31 00:08:30.61 08:30 7.0mph Female 0 - 10: 2

23 LARA ROSS MARION, MS F: 10 RUNNER 45 00:08:33.57 08:33 7.0mph Female 36 - 49: 1

24 NICOLE HUTCHERSON MERIDIAN, MS F: 11 RUNNER 81 00:08:34.25 08:34 7.0mph Female 36 - 49: 2

25 JACOB LAGRONE MERIDIAN, MS M: 14 RUNNER 93 00:08:35.34 08:35 7.0mph Male 11 - 12: 2

26 CHARLIE BALLOU BAILEY, MS M: 15 RUNNER 35 00:08:36.60 08:36 7.0mph Male 18 - 35: 4

27 CAMERON SHELBY MERIDIAN, MS F: 12 RUNNER 76 00:08:50.38 08:50 6.8mph Female 13 - 13: 1

28 WILL BALLOU BAILEY, MS M: 16 RUNNER 36 00:08:59.61 08:59 6.7mph Male 50 - 64: 2

29 HARRISON MCGOWEN COLLINSVILLE, MS M: 17 RUNNER 47 00:09:00.51 09:00 6.7mph Male 11 - 12: 3

30 MARGARET JOHNSTON MERIDIAN, MS F: 13 RUNNER 55 00:09:11.78 09:11 6.5mph Female 18 - 35: 3

31 BOND HILL MERIDIAN, MS M: 18 RUNNER 66 00:09:31.05 09:31 6.3mph Male 0 - 10: 1

32 LAUREN LAGRONE TOOMSUBA, MS F: 14 RUNNER 57 00:09:32.26 09:32 6.3mph Female 36 - 49: 3

33 CRYSTAL SHELBY MERIDIAN, MS F: 15 RUNNER 77 00:09:36.36 09:36 6.2mph Female 36 - 49: 4

34 SYNTHIA TUREAUD MERIDIAN, MS F: 16 RUNNER 28 00:09:38.46 09:38 6.2mph Female 65 - 120: 1

35 JAMIE SHELBY COLLINSVILLE, MS F: 17 RUNNER 46 00:09:44.58 09:44 6.2mph Female 18 - 35: 4

36 AMANDA BREAZEALE MERIDIAN, MS F: 18 RUNNER 60 00:09:55.61 09:55 6.0mph Female 36 - 49: 5

37 ANDI DUNN MERIDIAN, MS F: 19 RUNNER 87 00:10:07.91 10:08 5.9mph Female 0 - 10: 3

38 ELLE DUNN MERIDIAN, MS F: 20 RUNNER 85 00:10:11.14 10:11 5.9mph Female 0 - 10: 4

39 BAYLEIGH SCOTT MERIDIAN, MS F: 21 RUNNER 56 00:10:12.23 10:12 5.9mph Female 18 - 35: 5

40 ELI NICOLAS JIMENEZ MERIDIAN, MS M: 19 RUNNER 49 00:10:24.53 10:24 5.8mph Male 0 - 10: 2

41 STEPHEN COVINGTON MERIDIAN, MS M: 20 RUNNER 94 00:10:37.16 10:37 5.6mph Male 65 - 120: 1

42 REMI KATE SLAY MERIDIAN, MS F: 22 RUNNER 53 00:10:54.42 10:54 5.5mph Female 36 - 49: 6

43 DOUG HAWKINS MERIDIAN, MS M: 21 RUNNER 23 00:10:55.73 10:55 5.5mph Male 50 - 64: 3

44 SCOTT BURNETT MERIDIAN, MS M: 22 RUNNER 54 00:10:56.81 10:56 5.5mph Male 36 - 49: 3

45 CELINA REED MERIDIAN, MS F: 23 RUNNER 3 00:11:15.38 11:15 5.3mph Female 50 - 64: 2

46 MILES JOYNER MERIDIAN, MS F: 24 RUNNER 95 00:11:17.22 11:17 5.3mph Female 14 - 17: 1

47 BENJAMIN RUSH BAILEY, MS M: 23 RUNNER 70 00:11:19.71 11:19 5.3mph Male 0 - 10: 3

48 R TRUSSELL MERIDIAN, MS F: 25 RUNNER 19 00:11:55.67 11:55 5.0mph Female 50 - 64: 3

49 EMILY DAVIS MERIDIAN, MS F: 26 RUNNER 91 00:12:02.71 12:02 5.0mph Female 18 - 35: 6

50 SARA ALEXANDER LAUDERDALE, MS F: 27 RUNNER 59 00:12:25.36 12:25 4.8mph Female 18 - 35: 7

51 HOLLY MOORE MARION, MS F: 28 RUNNER 44 00:12:28.02 12:28 4.8mph Female 36 - 49: 7

52 VICKIE SPEED MERIDIAN, MS F: 29 RUNNER 51 00:12:30.17 12:30 4.8mph Female 50 - 64: 4

53 HAILEY BROWN CANTON, MS F: 30 RUNNER 58 00:12:46.03 12:46 4.7mph Female 18 - 35: 8

54 HANNAH GOODMAN MERIDIAN, MS F: 31 RUNNER 82 00:12:51.35 12:51 4.7mph Female 18 - 35: 9

55 CONNOR BUSE MERIDIAN, MS M: 24 RUNNER 15 00:13:41.21 13:41 4.4mph Male 14 - 17: 6

56 DEBBIE FORD MERIDIAN, MS F: 32 RUNNER 42 00:13:59.72 13:59 4.3mph Female 65 - 120: 2

57 LASHONDA MCDONALD MERIDIAN, MS F: 33 RUNNER 43 00:14:10.35 14:10 4.2mph Female 36 - 49: 8

58 ANNE GIANAKOS ALBUQUERQUE, NM F: 34 RUNNER 11 00:14:26.11 14:26 4.2mph Female 0 - 10: 5

59 JAMI SLAY MERIDIAN, MS F: 35 RUNNER 52 00:14:33.44 14:33 4.1mph Female 36 - 49: 9

60 LIVI JOHNSON MERIDIAN, MS F: 36 RUNNER 65 00:14:34.05 14:34 4.1mph Female 13 - 13: 2

61 DENISE JOHNSON MERIDIAN, MS F: 37 RUNNER 64 00:14:36.27 14:36 4.1mph Female 50 - 64: 5

62 MIA MOSELEY MERIDIAN, MS F: 38 RUNNER 5 00:15:10.65 15:10 4.0mph Female 0 - 10: 6
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Threefoot Mile

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

63 WILL MOSELEY MERIDIAN, MS M: 25 RUNNER 27 00:15:10.90 15:11 4.0mph Male 36 - 49: 4

64 DANA HATCHER MERIDIAN, MS F: 39 RUNNER 14 00:15:12.45 15:12 3.9mph Female 50 - 64: 6

65 MADYSON REED MERIDIAN, MS F: 40 RUNNER 17 00:15:18.55 15:18 3.9mph Female 18 - 35: 10

66 TERIOSHA MOORE MERIDIAN, MS F: 41 RUNNER 89 00:15:41.81 15:42 3.8mph Female 18 - 35: 11

67 KATHERINE BOLDEN MERIDIAN, MS F: 42 RUNNER 69 00:15:47.20 15:47 3.8mph Female 36 - 49: 10

68 SARAH TABB MERIDIAN, MS F: 43 RUNNER 41 00:15:47.90 15:48 3.8mph Female 18 - 35: 12

69 KRIS COPELAND COLLINSVILLE, MS F: 44 RUNNER 33 00:15:48.86 15:49 3.8mph Female 36 - 49: 11

70 MARIAH ARVIZA MERIDIAN, MS F: 45 RUNNER 79 00:16:00.94 16:01 3.7mph Female 18 - 35: 13

71 CHRIS JAEGER MERIDIAN, MS M: 26 RUNNER 80 00:16:01.28 16:01 3.7mph Male 18 - 35: 5

72 LINDSEY PREWITT MERIDIAN, MS F: 46 RUNNER 75 00:17:04.12 17:04 3.5mph Female 50 - 64: 7

73 MADISON MCLAIN MERIDIAN, MS F: 47 RUNNER 90 00:17:08.30 17:08 3.5mph Female 18 - 35: 14

74 HOPE KESLER WATER VALLEY, MS F: 48 RUNNER 26 00:17:48.54 17:48 3.4mph Female 36 - 49: 12

75 KRILECIA GIANAKOS ALBUQUERQUE, NM F: 49 RUNNER 10 00:17:49.77 17:49 3.4mph Female 36 - 49: 13

76 GALE MCVICKER NORTH LITTLE
ROCK, AR

F: 50 RUNNER 38 00:18:12.47 18:12 3.3mph Female 50 - 64: 8

77 DON AVERA TOOMSUBA, MS M: 27 RUNNER 50 00:18:37.45 18:37 3.2mph Male 50 - 64: 4

78 AUDREY DIXON MERIDIAN, MS F: 51 RUNNER 83 00:19:10.43 19:10 3.1mph Female 50 - 64: 9

79 TANEKA HOPKINS MERIDIAN, MS F: 52 RUNNER 84 00:19:11.03 19:11 3.1mph Female 18 - 35: 15

80 DEBRA GIBSON MERIDIAN, MS F: 53 RUNNER 12 00:20:31.00 20:31 2.9mph Female 65 - 120: 3
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Threefoot Mile Dog Runner

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank

1 MATTHEW LANGFERMAN MERIDIAN, MS M: 1 DOG
RUNNER

34 00:08:16.90 08:17 7.2mph Overall Male Runner: 1

2 LAURA HODGES BAILEY, MS F: 1 DOG
RUNNER

78 00:09:52.87 09:52 6.1mph Overall Female Runner: 1

3 MARY BALLOU BAILEY, MS F: 2 DOG
RUNNER

37 00:10:05.02 10:05 5.9mph Overall Female Runner: 2

4 DIANE DONALDSON MERIDIAN, MS F: 3 DOG
RUNNER

2 00:10:44.91 10:45 5.6mph Overall Female Runner: 3

5 KATIE RUSH BAILEY, MS F: 4 DOG
RUNNER

71 00:11:17.58 11:17 5.3mph Overall Female Runner: 4

6 JENNIFER MCGOWEN COLLINSVILLE, MS F: 5 DOG
RUNNER

48 00:11:59.00 11:59 5.0mph Overall Female Runner: 5

7 CHRISTY DUBUISSON MARION, MS F: 6 DOG
RUNNER

22 00:16:49.77 16:49 3.6mph Overall Female Runner: 6

8 ALEX BALLOU MERIDIAN, MS M: 2 DOG
RUNNER

73 00:17:45.37 17:45 3.4mph Overall Male Runner: 2

9 BROOKE OLSON MERIDIAN, MS F: 7 DOG
RUNNER

74 00:17:45.62 17:45 3.4mph Overall Female Runner: 7

10 CARLI KAY MERIDIAN, MS F: 8 DOG
RUNNER

13 00:17:46.36 17:46 3.4mph Overall Female Runner: 8
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Threefoot Mile Dog Runner

Overall Male Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 34 MATTHEW
LANGFERMAN

00:08:16.90 Dog
Runner

Meridian

2 73 ALEX BALLOU 00:17:45.37 Dog
Runner

Meridian

Overall Female Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 78 LAURA HODGES 00:09:52.87 Dog
Runner

Bailey

2 37 MARY BALLOU 00:10:05.02 Dog
Runner

Bailey

3 2 DIANE DONALDSON 00:10:44.91 Dog
Runner

Meridian
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